

P
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14839/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in CWP No. 1846/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH CHAND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &ANR
)

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment)

Date: 29/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission and is
permitted to withdraw this petition with liberty to move the
appropriate forum. The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER