

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14839/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in CWP No. 1846/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH CHAND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1510 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16476 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21123 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21124 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21125 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21126 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3863 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4325 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7262 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 969 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

M/S. Govind Goel & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Kapil Hooda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in concerned SLP is permitted to pay process fee within a week. If

process fee is not paid within a week from today, Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If process fee is paid within a week. Issue notice immediately as per earlier order and list the matter before this Court on 3rd March, 2009.

Petitioner in remaining SLPs have to file outcome of dasti service.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.