

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14839/2006

RAKESH CHAND GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1510 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16476 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21123 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21124 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21125 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21126 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3863 of 2007

(With Appln for C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4325 of 2007

(With Appln for C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7262 of 2007

(With Appln for C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 969 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Karmar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated by

learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

One last opportunity is granted to the State of Haryana to file counter affidavit in the matters where the same have not been filed. The rejoinder, if any, could be filed therein within one week thereafter.

Renotified thereafter.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER