

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.14839/2006
(from the judgment and order dated OF THE HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH CHAND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1510 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16476 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21123 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21124 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21125 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21126 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3863 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 4325 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 7262 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 969 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.J.L.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

for Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr.H.Devarajan, Adv.

For Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

2

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Shyam Nandan, Adv.

Ms.Jasneet Kaur Chandhiok, Adv.

Mr.Rajat Khatri, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Bamba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr.Ambuj Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Amit Mittal, Adv.

For Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We grant one more opportunity to learned counsel for the Haryana Urban Development Authority and the State of Haryana to file their reply affidavits in all the matters. Let the affidavits be now filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter in all the matters.

List the matters after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master