

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) No. 14839/2006

RAKESH CHAND GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/5/2006 in CWP No. 1846 of 2006 in  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 21124 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21125 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21126 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 969 of 2007

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1510 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3863 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4325 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7262 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21123 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16476 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy

Mr. P.P. Singh

Mr. Subramonium Prasad

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters be listed on 12th July, 2011 for final hearing. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within two weeks. Counter affidavit which is filed by the respondents shall be treated to be the counter affidavit in all the connected matters.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master