

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 14839 of 2006  
(Against the judgment and order dated 18.5.2006 in C.W.P. No.  
1846/2006 of the High court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAKESH CHAND GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21124 of 2006  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21125 of 2006  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21126 of 2006  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 969 of 2007  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 1510 of 2007  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3863 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 4325 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 7262 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21123 of 2006  
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 16476 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP.14839,21124, Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
21125,21123/06,969, Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
1510/07 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

In SLP 21126/06

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

In SLPs.3863,4325,  
7262/07

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

In SLP 16476/2008

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.-on-Record

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

On a pointed query by the Court, Mr. Goel  
learned counsel appearing for the Haryana Development  
Authority states that as per his instructions, the  
piece of land on which Garden Villas in Sector 44-47,  
Faridabad had to come up, is still being maintained as

..3/-

: 3 :

a forest in terms of the Forest Preservation Act, 1980  
and no construction activity is permitted on the said  
piece of land. In view of the statement, we do not  
find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.  
Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master